

## कोचिन पत्तन प्राधिकरण Cochin Port Authority



संख्या/No. FD/Costing/SoR Revision/2022

दिनांक/Date: 31.07.2023

## TRADE CIRCULAR

Sub: Continue the existing Scale of Rates of the Port – reg.

In continuation of the Trade Circular of No.FD/Costing/SoR Revision/2022 dated 28.11.2022, the existing Scale of Rates (SoR) of Cochin Port Authority along with performance standards shall continue to remain the same for a period of 3 (three) years up to 23.08.2026 as approved by the Board of Cochin Port Authority and notified in the State Gazette notification No.30 dated 25.07.2023, subject to Annual indexation as per the Tariff Policy, 2021.

31-7-2023

Financial Adviser & Chief Accounts Officer (i/c)

प्रतिलिपि/Copy to:

The Kerala Steamer Agents' Association, Cochin – 3. The Cochin Customs Brokers Association, Cochin – 9. The Cochin Chamber of Commerce & Industries, Cochin – 3. CEO, India Gateway Terminal Pvt. Ltd. PS to Chairperson/PS to Deputy Chairperons/All HODs, CoPA

कोचिन पत्तन प्राधिकरण विस्तिंगडन आईलैण्ड कोचिन - 682 009 भारत Cochin Port Authority Willingdon Island Cochin - 682 009 India

www.cochinport.gov.in | fa@cochinport.gov.in | +91484 2582641 | +91484 2582620 | Fax: +91484 2666582

Cochin port Cochin portofcochin Company/portofcochin